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MUNICIPALITY: 0408 Camden City - County of Camden
Municode: |0408

v Adopted

Filename: 0408 fba 2025.xlsm

Website: |www.ci.camden.nj.us
Phone Number:
Mailing Address:

856-757-7582

Government Type:

Election Type:

‘ City

‘ Partisan

City Hall, 520 Market Street

Room 213
Municipality:|Camden | State:l NJ |Zip: |08102
Mayor
First Name Middle Name Last Name Term Expires Business Email
|Victor | |Carsta rphen | 12/31/2025 |Mayor@camdennj.gov
Chief Administrative Officer
|Timothy | |Cunningham | |ticunnin@camdennj.gov
Chief Financial Officer Cert. Number
|5C0tt | | Parker | Iscparker@camdenni.qov
Municipal Clerk
|LUiS | |Pastoriza |C01109 |Ipastor@camdennj.gov
Registered Municipal Accountant
|Jennifer | |Bertino |CR00549 |jbertino@bowman.cpa
Governing Body Members
First Name Middle Name Last Name Term Expires Business Email
Angel Fuentes 12/31/2025 anfuente@camdennj.gov
Sheila Davis 12/31/2025 ShDavis@camdennj.gov
Arthur Barclay 12/21/2028 arthur.barclay@camdennj.gov
Falio Leyba-Martinez 12/21/2028 falio.leyba-martinez@camdennj.gov
Nohemi Soria-Perry 12/31/2025 NoSoria@camdennj.gov
Christopher Collins 12/21/2028 chcollin@camdennj.gov
Jannette Ramos 12/21/2028 jaramos@camdennj.gov




